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The UIC College of Nursing has a regional location on the UIUC campus, located at the corner of Wright and
Green Street above Panda Express. Proudly ranked 13™ nursing program in the country by US News and World
Report, UIC provides quality Bachelors of Science in Nursing (BSN) degrees, Graduate Entry Masters of Science
(GEMS) in nursing degrees and nurse practitioner degrees at an affordable cost.

BSN Information Sessions: Students are able to schedule a 1-on-1 appointment with the admissions counselor
only after attending an information session. Advisors, faculty, staff and all those interested are always welcome
to attend. Please call 217-333-2507 to RSVP and for the location.

e Thursday, January 26" 1:00 pm Rm 103
e Friday, February 10" 10:00 am Rm 103
e Tuesday, February 21 2:00 pm Rm 103
e Wednesday, March g 10:00 am Rm 103
e Wednesday, March 29" 12:00 pm Rm 103
e Monday, April 10" 4:00 pm Rm 103
e Thursday, April 20" 2:00 pm Rm 103
e Thursday, May 4" 12:00 pm Rm 103

GEMS Information Sessions: The Graduate Entry Masters of Science program is specifically designed for
individuals with a non-nursing baccalaureate degree who wish to pursue a nursing career. This pre-licensure
nursing program is sometimes a better fit for juniors and seniors who are closer to completing their bachelor’s
degree than being able to apply to the BSN program. Students are able to schedule a 1-on-1 appointment with
the admissions counselor only after attending an information session. Advisors, faculty, staff and all those
interested are always welcome to attend. Please call 217-333-2507 to RSVP.

e Thursday, January 25" 10:00 am Rm 103
e Monday, February 13 3:00 pm Rm 103
e Thursday, March 16" 12:00 pm Rm 103
e Tuesday, April 18" 4:00 pm Rm 103
e Wednesday, May 3" 12:00 pm Rm 103

Phone (217) 333-2507 ¢ Fax (217) 244-0430 ¢ www.uic.edu/nursing/about/urbana



